Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

General

$7,572,357.72
$8,998.00
$1,580,298.21
$0.00
$9,161,653.93

$4,190,049.14
$1,157,506.63
$704,412.76
$20.29
$697,512.91
$117,944.82

$371,288.66
$7,238,735.21

$76,816.48
$3,887.26
$72,929.22

$1,995,847.94
$1,695,274.28
$3,691,122.22

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,108,817.73
$305,335.69
$16,238.68
$1,430,392.10

$650,094.83
$292,669.05
$1,135.08
$589,094.34
$72,099.22
$0.00

$29,297.52
$1,634,390.04

$3,529.26
$33,926.51
($30,397.25)

($234,395.19)
$506,114.37
$271,719.18

Debt Service

$78,113.83
$0.00
$304,190.23
$0.00
$382,304.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,304.06
$2,625,614.72
$3,007,918.78

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($78,113.83)
$0.00
$140,108.59
$0.00
$61,994.76

$0.00

$0.00
$14,600.00
$0.00

$0.00
$192,051.29

$0.00
$206,651.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($144,656.53)
$6,617,257.13
$6,472,600.60

$0.00
$0.00
$116,771.36
$0.00
$116,771.36

$15,122.00
$70,251.98
$0.00
$1,149.75
$0.00
$0.00

$35,495.09
$122,018.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($5,247.46)
$153,939.57
$148,692.11

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,572,357.72
$1,117,815.73
$2,446,704.08
$16,238.68
$11,153,116.21

$4,855,265.97
$1,520,427.66
$720,147.84
$590,264.38
$769,612.13
$309,996.11
$0.00
$436,081.27
$9,201,795.36

$80,345.74
$37,813.77
$42,531.97

$1,993,852.82
$11,598,200.07
$13,592,052.89
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