STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$7,572,357.72	\$0.00	\$78,113.83	(\$78,113.83)	\$0.00	\$7,572,357.72
Federal Sources	\$8,998.00	\$1,108,817.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,117,815.73
Local Sources	\$1,580,298.21	\$305,335.69	\$304,190.23	\$140,108.59	\$116,771.36	\$2,446,704.08
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,238.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,238.68
Total Revenues:	\$9,161,653.93	\$1,430,392.10	\$382,304.06	\$61,994.76	\$116,771.36	\$11,153,116.21
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,190,049.14	\$650,094.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,122.00	\$4,855,265.97
Instructional Support Services	\$1,157,506.63	\$292,669.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,251.98	\$1,520,427.66
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$704,412.76	\$1,135.08	\$0.00	\$14,600.00	\$0.00	\$720,147.84
Auxiliary Services	\$20.29	\$589,094.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,149.75	\$590,264.38
General Administrative Services	\$697,512.91	\$72,099.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$769,612.13
Capital Outlay	\$117,944.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,051.29	\$0.00	\$309,996.11
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$371,288.66	\$29,297.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,495.09	\$436,081.27
Total Expenditures:	\$7,238,735.21	\$1,634,390.04	\$0.00	\$206,651.29	\$122,018.82	\$9,201,795.36
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$76,816.48	\$3,529.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,345.74
Other Fund Uses:	\$3,887.26	\$33,926.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,813.77
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$72,929.22	(\$30,397.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,531.97
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,995,847.94	(\$234,395.19)	\$382,304.06	(\$144,656.53)	(\$5,247.46)	\$1,993,852.82
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,695,274.28	\$506,114.37	\$2,625,614.72	\$6,617,257.13	\$153,939.57	\$11,598,200.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,691,122.22	\$271,719.18	\$3,007,918.78	\$6,472,600.60	\$148,692.11	\$13,592,052.89

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.